



City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-14:048 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing a Council member to do business with

the city

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/18/2014 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/16/2014

Title: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CITY COUNCIL MEMBER TO DO BUSINESS WITH THE CITY

OF JONESBORO

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Other

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/2/2014	1	City Council	Placed on second reading	Pass
8/26/2014	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CITY COUNCIL MEMBER TO DO BUSINESS WITH THE CITY OF JONESBORO

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated 14-42-107 et seq provides that interest in office or contracts is prohibited by any aldermen, council member, official or municipal employee, and

WHEREAS, Rennell Woods is owner or owns an interest in Whole Youth Services, Inc. and Kingdon Management, LLC d/b/a Next Level Training located at 3916 Brandywine, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404, and

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro has a limited number of company's providing these services, and

WHEREAS, special permission will need to be given by the City Council for the City Council member to provide these services for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

Section 1: The City Council for the City of Jonesboro gives special permission for Rennell Woods owner of Whole Youth Services, Inc. and Kingdom Management, LLC d/b/a Next Level Training to be allowed to provide services for the City of Jonesboro.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th of September, 2014.